#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900671405

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medtor LLC		02/29/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Medtor, Inc.	
Street Address:	1240 Rosecrans Ave. Ste.120	
City:	Manhattan Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90266	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5105318	SAFESAT	
Serial Number:	88944113	MONARCH	
Serial Number:	90579081	SAFESAT MONARCH	
Serial Number:	90634401	SAFESAT SENTRY	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8337930703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032680066
Email: efs@adseroip.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Bohmann

Address Line 1:8210 Southpark TerraceAddress Line 4:Littleton, COLORADO 80120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate Bohmann
SIGNATURE: /klb/
DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=MEDTOR FILED CONVERSION-INCORPORATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0110

900686239

source=MEDTOR FILED CONVERSION-INCORPORATION#page2.tif source=MEDTOR FILED CONVERSION-INCORPORATION#page3.tif source=MEDTOR FILED CONVERSION-INCORPORATION#page4.tif source=MEDTOR FILED CONVERSION-INCORPORATION#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0111





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "MEDTOR LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEDTOR LLC" TO

"MEDTOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202452950 Date: 02-25-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3525358 8100V

SR# 20201379397



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "MEDTOR,

INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020, AT 5:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE TWENTY
NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3525358 8100V SR# 20201379397

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Securitory of States

Authentication: 202452950

Date: 02-25-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0113

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:16 PM 02/21/2020
FILED 05:16 PM 02/21/2020
SR 20201379397 - File Number 3525358

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.		
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.		
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 09/10/2002 .		
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Medtor LLC - the effective date of this filing is February	29,	2020
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Medtor, Inc.		
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the		
	By:		
	Name:Thomas Dietiker Print or Type		
	Title: Manager Print or Type		
	Time of Type		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0114

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDTOR, INC.

## ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is Medtor, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE

The address of this corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 2140 South DuPont Highway, City of Camden, County of Kent, Delaware 19934. The name of its registered agent at such address is Paracorp Incorporated.

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended from time to time.

#### ARTICLE IV EFFECTIVE DATE

This Certificate shall be effective on February 29, 2020.

## ARTICLE V AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Twenty Million (20,000,000) shares of capital stock all of which shall be designated "Common Stock" and have a par value of \$0.0001 per share.

#### ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and mailing address of the incorporator of the corporation is: Thomas Dietiker, 1240 Rosecrans Ave, Ste. 120, Manhattan Beach, CA 90274 USA.

## ARTICLE VII BOARD POWER REGARDING BYLAWS

In furtherance, and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend and rescind the Bylaws of the corporation.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 PM 02/21/2020 FILED 05:16 PM 02/21/2020 SR 20201379397 - File Number 3525358

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0115

## ARTICLE VIII ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

Elections of directors need not be by written ballot, unless the Bylaws of the corporation shall so provide. The number of directors of the corporation will be determined in the manner provided by the Bylaws of the corporation and may be increased or decreased from time to time in the manner provided therein.

### ARTICLE IX LIMITATION OF DIRECTOR LIABILITY

To the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, a director of the corporation shall not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended after the date of the filing of this Certificate of Incorporation to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended from time to time.

The corporation may indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any person made or threatened to be made a party to any action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, she, his or her testator or intestate is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation or any predecessor of the corporation or any predecessor to the enterprise as a director, officer, employee or agent at the request of the corporation or any predecessor to the corporation.

No repeal or modification of this Article IX by the stockholders shall adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the corporation existing by virtue of this Article VIII at the time of such repeal or modification.

## ARTICLE X CORPORATE POWER

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred on stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and without the State of Delaware, and in pursuance of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does make and file this Certificate.

RECORDED: 01/21/2022

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Thomas Dietiker, Incorporator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007673 FRAME: 0116